2023-2024 Alter Society

Board Members:

Elaine VanLeeuwen 423-6748
Maggie Westhoff  778-2569
Kim Newberry 778-1268
Jane O’Bryan 687-3505

Fall Festival: Sunday November, 5, 2023. The ladies of the parish will prepare the meal. A
signup sheet for working the Fall Festival will be posted in the back of the church and will be
picked up the 2"¥ week of October. After that time, work assignments will be made to complete
the worker list and will be printed in the church bulletin. IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO WORK, PLEASE
FIND YOUR OWN REPLACEMENT.

Dues: $5.00 may be placed in an envelope and dropped in the collection box or given to an
Alter Society Officer.

FFFEXLADIES—Please make sure your phone number is correct, let us know if
any corrections or changes need to be made....THANK YOU!!!

Guild President and Vice Presidents for 2023-2024

January Melinda Ewan 249-4406 and Teresa Grosdidier 223-9425
February Jennifer Snell 238-1229 and Robyn Burke 820-3651

March Alexa LaForte 212-1201 and Misty O’Brien 423-7720

April Mary Smith 496-8309 and Lyndon McCracken 316-239-9994
June Kelly Voorhies 433-2916 and Renee Brown 423-0600

July Joni Smith 423-9402 and Abby Born 820-3983

August Alice Schettler 423-0856 Amber Spielbusch 778-5793

September Julie O’Hara 778-4420 and Charlene Coomes 778-3227
October Angela Beachner 230-5329 and Kallie Beachner 724-3055
November Trish Norris 238-1473 and Patty Beachner 778-3663
December Kari Chambers 316-650-7988 and Jill Coomes 820-3494

FUNERAL DINNER VOLUNTEERS: Jill and Larry Coomes, Pat and Judy Smith, Ron and Rosie
Brogan, Mary Jany Gouvion, Pat Spielbusch, Marcia Gard (summers only), Mike and Debbie Mann
(Tues/Thurs), Joan Doherty, Louise Venneman, Terry Coomes, Susan Vitt, Connie Spielbusch
<Jorydlprna Doed

Your cooperation and continued help for the coming year is greatly appreciated. Thank you!

ALTER SOCIETY OFFICERS h



January-St. Anthony

Judy Born

Betty Bradshaw (Bill)

Janis Carter (Roy)

Alice Coomes (Damien)
Melinda Ewan - P

Helen George (Don) (food only)
Teresa Grosdidier (Mike) - VP
Amy Hummel (Justin)

Deanna Kroenke (Robert)
Linda Smith (Rick)

Linda VanLeeuwen (John)
Maggie Westhoff (Dennis)
Crystal McGowen (Jason)
Jaime Gonsalves (Thad)
Louise Jarboe (food only)
Cary Parlett

March-St. Agnes
Rosie Brogan (Ron)

Terry Born (Jim) (food only)
Paula Crager (Kenny)

Jackie Harmon (Tim)

Rosie Harmon (Bob) (food only)
Debbie Mann (Mike)

Viola Kennedy

Alexa LaForte (Wade) - P

Peggy McAtee (Richard)
Heather Sinclair (Cody)

Misty O'Brien (Dan) - VP

Becky Oplotnik (Donald)

Sheryln Oplotnik (Ronald)
Jeannie VanLeeuwen (food only)
Louise Venneman (Harry)
Wendy Winter (Kent)

Christel Martin (Patrick)

Janet Harmon (Steve)
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820-4117
449-2742
724-3484
238-1891
249-4406
449-2625
223-9425
820-9282
778-4291
724-0422
423-7318
449-2319
212-2460
760-419-0963
913-271-7492
423-7594

778-8950

632-5177
449-2730
449-2663
449-2626
238-0488
449-2611
212-1201
423-7686
238-9269
423-7720
238-0198
724-5384
449-2603
423-1437
423-6654
238-2277

423-7448

February-St. Theresa
Robyn Burke (Adam) - VP
Coleen Carter (Mike)
Rosedda Carter (food only)
Kris Casey ( Bill)

Marlene Clark

Alice Corn (Jeff)

Lois Corn (food only)

Judy Fager

Belinda Garten (Cody)
Mary Jane Gouvion

Stacy Kirkpatrick

Kim Newberry (Chad)
Kiesha Richenburg (Luke)
Jennifer Salazar (Francisco)
Cheryl Smith (Mark)
Jennifer Snell (Casey) - P

April-St. Joseph
Lynette Brungardt (Carl)

Amanda Dent (Chris)
Natalie Dent (Jim)

Jean Diskin (Dave)
Margaret Diskin (Felix)
Joan Doherty (Mike)
Norma Hallacy (food only)
Sarah Hallacy (Joe)

Pam Jacquinot (Steve)

Kim McCracken (Mike) - P
Danielle Mattox (Broc) - VP
Mary Smith (Don) - P
Lyndon McCracken (Keaton) - VP
Heather Vogel (Brandon)

Barbara Winter
Savannah Robison ( Blake)
Josie McCracken (Alex)

820-3651
423-1862
704-0047
404-0022
687-4401
778-2247
449-2757/778-1293
244-5175/423-9144
244-3403
449-2654
724-2460
778-1268
238-4535
238-2375
449-2528
238-1229

763-2512

232-4439
354-6523
249-2092
778-0641
449-2635/423-7884
244-3733
238-2399
449-2761
423-5856
423-9664
496-8309
316-239-9994
820-3729
724-2710
433-7703
778-6078



June-St. David

Jamie Aday (Brock) - P
Gina Albertini (Ross) - VP
Darlene Duling (Dennis)
Kelly Voorhies (Jim) - P
Renee Brown (Mike) - VP
Jene' Noe (Rodney)

Sue Renfro (Joe) (food only)
Virginia Schoenhofer (Bob)
Annette Treiber (Bill)
Alexandria VanLeeuwen (Joel)

423-1855
778-1120
778-6429
433-2916
423-0600
820-3954
820-9370
423-1079
305-8744
785-614-4837

Dorothy VanLeeuwen (Jerry) (food only) 449-2369

Elaine VanLeeuwen (Keith)
Donna Wood (Gary)
Tammi Norris (Jerod)
Ashton O'Brien (Riley)

August-St. Ann

Kelli Bradshaw (Jamie)
Miriam Carter

Marsha Kirkpatrick (Dan)
Alice Schettler (Charles) - P
Amber Spielbusch (Dan) - VP
Connie Spielbusch (Dan)
Diane Spielbusch (Steve)
Shelby Spielbusch (Derek)
Kathy Treiber (Don)

Cindy VanLeeuwen (Gary)
Clara Whelan (Ken)

Mary Jane Whelan (food only)
Staci Wiatrak (Keith)

Mary Jean Zandler - P
Heather Madl (Scott) - VP
Rhea Wilson (Travis)
Cathleen Swartz (Darren)

423-6748
423-9687
778-2784
238-8726

778-5195
820-9231
354-6530
423-0856
778-5793
449-2563
421-9385
212-5084
778-6384
820-9989
449-2337
423-9113
724-0002
249-3861
316-213-3087
814-807-8463
238-9384 .

July-Our Lady of Mt. Carmel

Abby Born (Seth) - VP

Lori Brungardt (Greg) |
Olive Brungardt (food only)
Susan Burke

Terry Coomes (Rick)

Carol Diskin

Margaret Doherty (Kevin)
Merlinda Ewan (Dean)
Amber Seme (Ryan) - P
Cindy Schoenhofer (Mike) - VP
Kelsey Coomes (Adam)
Joni Smith (Scott) - P

Linda Wintjen (Doug)

Khya Taylor (Ronnie)
Morgan Gard (Jacob)
Jackie Paulie (John)

September-St. Elizabeth

Diane Coomes

Judy Diskin (Charles) (food only)
Susan Jacquinot

Carly O'Brien (Jason)

Jane O'Bryan (David)

Julie O' Hara (Matt) - P
Charlene Coomes (Bill) - VP
Kathleen Shields

Susan Vitt (Dan)

Alberta Westhoff (food only)
Bridgett Paisley (Kenny)
Kayla Treiber (Dylan)

Becky Westhoff (Paul)
Madison Winter (Kendall)
Heather Winter (Jerod)
Morgan Vitt (D.J.)

Anissa Mattox (Aaron)

820-3983
763-2558
763-2443
238-9155
423-7250
724-0297
423-6730
238-9722
423-3005
202-1558
485-4346
423-9402
820-4150
212-2283
778-1189
212-3753

820-3347
449-2641
820-3805
778-2086
687-3505
778-4420
778-3227
449-8956
724-3452
449-2613
316-833-1722
778-4103
778-2854
778-2254
778-8528
238-1100
238-1025



October-Queen of the Rosary

Angela Beachner (Michael) - P
Kallie Beachner (Cory) - VP
Jani Brennon (Doug)

Suzie Diskin (Terry)

Francis Fox (food only)
Marcia Gard (Jeff)

Bethany Kickler (Trenton)
Tammy Miller (Dan)

Janice Norris (Stacy)

Sandra Oplotnik (food only)
Kami Pecha (Jeremiah)
Becky Smith (Keith)

Twila Wagner (Jim)

Darla Westhoff (Clark)

Traci Westhoff (Bill)

Peggy Winter (Jerry)
Alexandria Diskin (Michael)

December-St. Jude
Heather Beachner (Nick)
Jolene Born (Ed)

Coral Burns (Justin)

Kari Chambers (Ken) - P
Jill Coomes (Larry) - VP
Judy Burns (Jim)

Paula Jacquinot (Nick)
Carla O'Brien (Joey)
Jeannie O'Brien (Owen) (food only)
Pat Spielbusch (Billy)
Judy Smith (Pat)

Mary Lou Wiatrak (Kellc)
Kristy Mueller

Lisa Vitt (Dennis)
Tristan O'Brien (Jake)
Kylie Fleer (Nick)

230-5329
724-3055
423-4508
423-0615
449-2144
423-0604
820-9867
423-1077
235-3963
724-4840
249-1421
724-0024
778-4126
820-3278
820-9637
778-5440
778-2263

778-5739
778-1909/449-2246
423-7219
316-650-7988
820-3494
778-3056
820-9308
778-3906
449-2660
212-2966
754-3950
778-8057
763-370-4530
206-0129
238-1041
778-1851

November-Queen of Angels

Patty Beachner (Robert) - VP
Debra Lopez (Tim)

Beth Ewan (Merle)

Kathie Grosdidier (Steve)
Jennifer Harris (Jason)

Debbie Mattox

Maria Davis (Kent)

Jeannie Smith (Miles) (food only)
Katrina Smith (Matthew)

Tina Westhoff (Harold) (food only)
Theresa Hundley (Lewis)

April Hulen

Nohemy Brewer (Lon Smith)
Terri Morrow

Trish Norris - P

Tarah Snider (Erin)

Honorary Members
Betty Duling

Lu Reeves

Christine Schettler
Ruth Ann Schoenhofer
Jean Dunavan

Mary Ita Brown

Mary Jo Bradshaw
Karen Steinbacher
Helen Schettler
Pauline Vitt

Mary Alice Diskin
Rosie Church

Louise Volmer

778-3663
724-0981
249-2549
820-3627
724-0480
449-2702
423-5472
449-2617
605-8381
820-9920
232-0768
238-3198
778-4039
316-209-5284
238-1473
330-9049

Katherine Faskin
Loretta Hofer

Jane Ann Beachner
Jeanie VanlLeeuwen



